
SUNDAY WORSHIP

LOUDER THAN WORDS | Your Character Speaks 
April 7–June 23 
9:00 & 10:45 a.m. | Oak Brook 
10:00 a.m. | Butterfield
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learn more

CHRIST CHURCH KIDS 
Sundays | 10:00 a.m. | Registration open

MIDDLE SCHOOL MINISTRY 
COW | Sundays | 9:00 a.m.  
COW | Wednesdays | 7:00–8:30 p.m. | Oak Brook 

HIGH SCHOOL MINISTRY    
Koinonia | Sundays | 9:00 a.m. 
Koinonia | Sundays | 7:00–8:45 p.m. | Oak Brook 
Mosaic Community | Wednesdays | 7:00 –8:30 p.m. | Oak Brook

FAMILY FELLOWSHIP & DONUTS
Sunday, April 7 | 11:30 a.m.

WOMEN’S CREATIVE ARTS FELLOWSHIP
Tuesday, April 9 | 7:00 p.m.

MEMBERSHIP CLASS
Sunday, April 14 | 8:30 a.m. 

MEN’S GATHERING 
Monday, April 15 | 7:00 p.m. 

PRESCHOOL OPEN HOUSE
Tuesday, April 16 | 11:00 a.m.–12:30 p.m. & 5:30–7:00 p.m. 
Saturday, April 20 | 9:00–10:30 a.m. | Oak Brook

MEN’S THIRD THURSDAY EATS 
Thursday, April 18 | 6:30 p.m. | Oak Brook

SUNDAY DISCIPLESHIP GROUP 
Sundays | 8:30 a.m. 

FRIENDSHIP BIBLE CLASS
A ministry for teens and adults with disabilities 
Every other Sunday | 10:45–11:45 a.m. | Oak Brook

NAMI FAMILY MENTAL HEALTH SUPPORT GROUP
First & Third Mondays | 7:00–8:30 p.m. | Oak Brook

MEN’S COMMUNITY 
Every other Monday | 7:00 p.m. | Butterfield
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SERVE WITH US

FOR CHICAGOLAND | FIRST SATURDAY SERVE 
Saturday, April 6 | 9:00 a.m.–1:00 p.m.  
Angel Tree S.T.E.M. Camp, Letters of Encouragement,  
Breakthrough Grocery Delivery & English Conversation Cafe

FOR CHICAGOLAND | PADS Food Prep Serve Team
Saturday, April 6 | 9:00–11:00 a.m. | Community Room

GLOBAL OUTREACH VIRTUAL VISION TRIP | World Relief
Monday, April 8 | 7:00–9:30 p.m. | Oak Brook

FOOD PANTRY | Serve
Saturday, April 13 | 7:00–11:30 a.m.  
Salvation Army | Oakbrook Terrace 

GOSPEL JUSTICE CENTER 
Saturday, April 20 | 9:00 a.m.–12:00 p.m.

WOMEN OF HOPE | Community Bible Study 
Tuesdays | 9:00 a.m. & 7:00 p.m. | Oak Brook

20s MINISTRY  
Tuesdays | 7:00 p.m.  
Spring Reteat | April 12–14

MOPS: Mothers of Preschoolers & MOMSNext 
First & Third Wednesdays | 9:15–11:15 a.m. | Oak Brook

MOPS BIBLE STUDY
Second & Fourth Wednesdays | 9:15 a.m. | Oak Brook

TEAM WORLD VISION RUNNING GROUP 
Butterfield Kickoff | Saturday, April 7 | 7:00 a.m.  
Oak Brook Kickoff | Saturday, April 14 | 7:00 a.m. 
Saturdays | 7:00 a.m. | Oak Brook   

 
LOOKING AHEAD

GLOBAL MISSION FEST
Friday, May 3–Sunday, May 5 | Oak Brook

YOUTH MENTAL HEALTH FIRST AID 
Saturday, May 4 | 8:30 a.m.–3:30 p.m. | Oak Brook

FAMILY FELLOWSHIP & DONUTS
Sunday, May 5 | 11:30 a.m.

SENIOR GRADUATION BANQUET 
Thursday, May 9 | 6:30–9:00 p.m. | Oak Brook | Registration open


